OHLANDT GREELEY

AGI	LBN	T T	CHO	وعرب	QI:	ES,	1	NĊ,	
Leg	al	Depa	ırtm	ent	! ر	51	ŲP	Ō	
		9661			pė:	rcy	٦.	dni	73
P.	٥.	Box	58 D	43					
0	+	~1		- 2	95	252	_ 0	047	

05-09-2002

OCKET: US 20-98-0033 ; DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

102080474 RECORDATION FORM COVER LILET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.

Intellectual Property Admin. Legal Department, MS 51UPD

Street: 5302 Stevens Creek Boulevard

P. O. Box 58043

City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

__Yes XX No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached __Yes XX No

Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Date: January 20, 2000

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

29/11/843

involved: One

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 17, 2000

January 17, 2000 January 14, 2000

Patent Application No.(s)

Patent No. (s)

Additional numbers attached? __Yes XX No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Harry F. Smith, Esq.

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero

& Perle

Street: One Landmark Square

Address:

Suite 903 Stamford, CT 06901

XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$

6. Total Number of applications and patents

deposit account

2. Deposit Account Number:

01-0467

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

IPA LEGAL

PA: EE N 3002-80-15W

REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0240

9289 S29 016 P.03704

US 20-98-0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH (a German company having its principal place of business in Boeblingen, Federal Republic of Germany) has made an unlimited claim under Section 6 of the German Employee Invention Act to the invention entitled:

INSTRUMENT CASE

devised by: Manfred Berndt, Raoul Dinter and Mark Goellner

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

INSTRUMENT CASE

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed	by	Manfred Berndt	on	Jan. 17, 2000
executed	bу	Raoul Dinter	on	Jan. 17, 2000 Jan. 17, 2000
executed	by	Mark Goellner	on	Jan. 14, 2000
executed	by		on	

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technolgies Deutschland GmbH.

Wolfgang Kaliffmann

Title: <u>European Patent Attorney</u> Date: January 20, 2000

PATENTO 2-80-15W